
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5217
ANSWERED ON:27.08.2010
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Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the areas in the country where Annual Health Survey has been conducted so far under the Annual Health Survey Scheme, State-wise;

(b) the outcome thereof; and

(c) the amount allocated under the scheme in the current financial year?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE(SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a)& (b) The Government has approved for conducting of an Annual Health Survey by the Registrar General of India (RGI), Ministry of Home Affairs (MHA) for preparing the District health profile on an annual basis in the 284 districts in the States of Assam, Bihar, Chhattisgarh, Jharkhand, Madhya Pradesh, Orissa, Rajasthan, Uttarakhand and Uttar Pradesh.The field work for the same has commenced in all the above states in April / May 2010. The main objective of the survey is to get the estimates of key indicators like Infant Mortality Rate, Total Fertility Rate, Morbidity Rates etc. at the district level. At present, such estimates are available only at the State level.

(c) An amount of Rs. 60 crore has been allocated under the scheme in the current financial year
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